To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate a sum of money for installation and service of one
street light on Ruasell Avenue, near the home of Leslie E.
Young, or take any action in relation thereto.

Article 9. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate Two Hundred and Forty-five Dollars ($245.00) to

be used in the purchase of hose for the Forest Warden's De-
partment, or take any action in relation thereto.

Article 10. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($250.00) for pur-
chase and installation of two Emergency Lighting Units in

[...]

in the treasury, a sum of money to be used with other monies
that may be allotted by the State or County, or both, for
Highway purposes, or take any action in relation thereto.

Article 19. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate
the proceeds of the 1944 Dog Tax Refund, Six Hundred and
Seventeen Dollars and Sixteen Cents ($617.16) to the School
Account, or take any action in relation thereto.

Article 20. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate the sum of Three Hundred Dollars .($300.00) for
the foreclosure of certain tax liens in the hands of the Town
Treasurer, or take any action in relation thereto.

[...]

To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate Five Hundred Forty-two Dollars and Twenty-four
cents ($542.24) for payment of a Snow Removal bill incur-
red in 1944, or take any action in relation thereto.

Article 22. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate Five Hundred Forty-seven Dollars ($547.00) for
the payment of a bill incurred in 1944 for labor and materials
used at the Town Hall Building, declared by the Selectmen as
an emergency and therefore necessary in order to provide
quarters for elementary and High School Classes, or take any
action in relation thereto.

[...]

Amendment to motion by Modera-
tor Temple to see if a light could be transferred, if possible,
from some other street, was lost on voice vote..

FOREST FIRE HOSE.

Article 9. Voted: on motion of Forest Warden Walter
J. Stank to raise and appropriate the sum of Two Hundred
and Forty-five Dollars ($245.00) for purchase of hose for
Forest Warden's Department. George A. Whittemore in-
quired if there was any place other than the fire station
where some hose and fire fighting apparatus could be kept
so that all equipment would not be housed in one place.

[...]

that at times there is money available from the County or
State, or both, which may be applied for use in improving
highways.

DOG TAX REFUND.

Article 19. Voted: on motion of Town Treasurer Leo F.
Murphy that the proceeds of the 1944 Dog Tax Refund, Six
Hundred Seventeen Dollars and Sixteen Cents ($617.16) be
appropriated to the School Account.

TAX LIENS.

Article 20. Voted: on motion of Charles R. Stuart to
raise and appropriate Three Hundred Dollars ($300.00) to be
used in the foreclosure of certain tax liens in the hands of the
Town Treasurer.

1944 SNOW REMOVAL BILL.

[...]

Snow to raise and appropriate Five Hundred Forty-
two Dollars and Twenty-four Cents ($542.24) for payment of
1944 Snow Removal bills. Favorable action was taken without
a dissenting voice.

1944 EMERGENCY SCHOOL BILLS.
Article 22. Voted: on motion of Charles R. Stuart that

Five Hundred and Forty-seven Dollars ($547.00) be raised
and appropriated for payment of bills incurred in 1944 for
labor and materials used at Town Hall Building, declared by
the Selectmen as an emergency in order to provide quarters
for Elementary and High School classes. The article as

printed in the warrant stated "bill." School Committeeman

[...]

men to sell all brick, debris, and other miscellaneous prop-
erty which remains at the site of the High School, or do or
act in any manner relating thereto.

Article 3. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate and/or take from unappropriated funds in the
treasury, the sum of Eight Hundred and Seventy-five Dol-
lars ($875.00) for the purchase of certain equipment loaned
to the Town by the U. S. Department of Commerce, Office of
Civilian Defense Property, or do or act in any manner re-
lating thereto.

Article 4. To see if the Town will vote to authorize
the Selectmen to sell certain articles of equipment as may